Lancashire Health and Wellbeing Board

Meeting to be held on Tuesday, 25 January 2022

Constitution, Membership and Terms of Reference of the Committee (Appendix 'A' refers)

Contact for further information:

Sam Gorton, Lancashire County Council, Tel: 01772 532471, Legal and Democratic Services

Executive Summary

The Constitution, Membership and Terms of Reference of the Lancashire Health and Wellbeing Board.

Recommendations

The Health and Wellbeing Board is asked to:

- i) Note the revised Terms of Reference and membership (Appendix 'A') agreed by Full Council on 16 December 2021.
- ii) Note the appointment of Chair as agreed at Full Council.
- iii) Agree the appointment of Deputy Chair.

Background

The County Council at its meeting on 16 December 2021 approved changes to the constitution and terms of reference of the Lancashire Health and Wellbeing Board, including changes to the membership of the Board.

County Councillor Michael Green, Cabinet Member for Health and Wellbeing, was confirmed as Chair of the Board.

Following the changes, the Board is asked to appoint a Deputy Chair for the rest of the municipal year.

List of background papers

Full Council Agenda and Minutes – 16 December 2021

